

Wyoming Community Fire Protection District

PO Box 302 • Wyoming, IL 61491

Emergency Telephone System Board Of DuPage County 421 County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187

April 24, 2023

Re: Letter of Intent to Purchase APX7000 VHF Portable Radios

Dear Director Zerwin:

The Wyoming Community Fire Protection District would like to purchase DuPage ETSB surplus radios. The purpose of this Letter of Intent is to begin the process of the purchase of twenty-five (25) APX7000 VHF radios:

1	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8185	1589
2	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8134	1361
3	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0775	1161
4	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8170	1413
5	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8042	1430
6	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0833	1221
7	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0737	1125
8	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7869	1379
9	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8148	1295
10	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8121	1365
11	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0986	15
12	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7908	1856
13	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8131	1364
14	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0820	1178
15	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0718	1086
16	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0839	1218
17	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7947	1467
18	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8080	1518
19	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8200	1449
20	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7968	1387
21	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0766	1163

22	APX7000 VHF	655CMB0721	1117	
23	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ8199	1447	
24	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7991	1613	
25	APX7000 VHF	655CLZ7965	1390	



Wyoming Community Fire Protection District

PO Box 302 • Wyoming, IL 61491

The Wyoming Community Fire Protection District understands that it is purchasing these radio units "as is" and agrees to pay ETSB fair market value of \$500 per unit.

The Wyoming Community Fire Protection District understands and agrees that a sale contract will be forthcoming to finalize the sale of the above units.

The undersigned attests that they have the executive and financial authority to enter into this Letter of Intent for the above-listed units.

Wyoming Community Fire Protection District PO Box 302 Wyoming, IL 61491

4/21/23

Attest:

Truster

Joe Charvat, Chief • Wyoming Fire Protection District • 309.854.2282 • wyofiredist@frontier.com